

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 576, Page 2,
Section 160.400, Line 23, by deleting "160.425" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"160.420" ; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 58, by inserting immediately after the word
"program;" the following:
"or" ; and

Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 63, by deleting "; or" and inserting in lieu thereof
a period: "." ; and

Further amend said bill, section, and page, Lines 64 and 65, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Line 94, by deleting "(5), or (6)" and inserting in lieu
thereof the following: "or (5)" ; and

Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 96, Page 5, Line 135, and Page 6, Line 161, by
deleting "[160.420] 160.425" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"160.420" ; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 7, Line 207, by deleting "160.425" and inserting in lieu
thereof the following: "160.420" ; and

Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 209, by deleting "[160.420] 160.425" and inserting
in lieu thereof the following:
"160.420" ; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 8, Lines 243 to 246, by deleting all of said lines and
inserting in lieu thereof the following:

1 “operating charter school under any provision of law, the state board shall become the
2 interim sponsor of the school for a period of up to three years until the school finds a new sponsor
3 or until the charter contract period lapses.” ; and
4

5 Further amend said bill and page, Section 160.403, Lines 12 and 18, and Page 9, Line 28, by
6 deleting “160.425” and inserting in lieu thereof the following: “160.420” ; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 160.405, Line 11, by deleting “160.425” and inserting in
9 lieu thereof the following: “160.420” ; and
10

11 Further amend said bill and section, Page 13, Lines 151 and 157, Page 14, Lines 174, Page 16,
12 Lines 253 and 254, Page 18, Line 331, Page 19, Lines 358 and 360, by deleting “[160.420]
13 160.425” and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
14

15 “160.420” ; and
16

17 Further amend said bill and section, Page 20, Lines 379 and 384, by deleting “160.425” and
18 inserting in lieu thereof the following: “160.420” ; and
19

20 Further amend said bill, Section 160.417, Page 29, Line 43, by deleting “160.425” and inserting in
21 lieu thereof the following: “160.420” ; and
22

23 Further amend said bill and page, Section 160.420, Line 2, by deleting “[160.420] 160.425” and
24 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
25

26 “160.420” ; and
27

28 Further amend said bill, Section 160.425, Pages 32 and 33, Lines 1 to 59, by deleting all of said
29 lines and section; and
30

31 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.